
2025 Milwaukee School of Engineering Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-18   Conf: 18-6   Home: 17-5   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 3-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (390)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (4), Bosque (2), Claas (1), Le (1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: Stried
(3), Bosque (2), Kalitowski (2), Mayberry (2), Le (1), Lopez (1), Skolmar (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Bosque (14), Erickson (4), Opp (29)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-126), Bosque
(40-48), Erickson (11-15), Hamilton (9-12), Brzezinski (7-7), Shah (6-7), Davis (5-7), Giricz (5-5), Babich (4-4), Pate (4-6), Lopez (3-3),
Jackson (2-4), Morton (2-2), Wilson (2-2), Hoffman (1-1), Williamson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Le, AJ .365 47-46 167 41 61 14 5 3 44 94 .563 18 13 29 1 .447 8 1 15-19 73 6 4 .952
20 Bosque, Christian .357 47-47 185 48 66 17 3 3 45 98 .530 20 6 25 2 .434 1 2 35-43 291 32 4 .988
18 Kalitowski, Jack .331 47-47 166 44 55 7 0 0 26 62 .373 21 13 29 2 .438 3 5 36-40 56 141 14 .934
2 Skolmar, Jordan .331 43-43 160 35 53 15 2 6 35 90 .563 16 7 38 0 .411 2 1 10-12 55 0 3 .948
12 Stried, Joe .286 40-40 154 45 44 3 3 0 17 53 .344 18 5 36 0 .379 0 1 30-36 79 122 8 .962
23 Jackson, JJ .253 37-36 99 22 25 5 1 1 15 35 .354 16 2 22 0 .364 1 1 17-19 66 18 1 .988
1 Claas, Charlie .238 47-46 147 36 35 4 1 0 21 41 .279 29 11 33 2 .395 3 7 19-24 20 79 8 .925
25 Franks, Jake .200 46-43 150 26 30 7 2 2 27 47 .313 19 11 36 0 .330 2 1 14-20 89 1 0 1.000
4 Mayberry, Kyle .281 26-25 89 15 25 7 1 2 17 40 .449 8 6 25 0 .371 2 1 11-14 94 1 0 1.000
28 Lopez, Elias .267 26-20 75 6 20 2 0 0 14 22 .293 7 2 13 1 .345 0 1 2-2 114 3 2 .983
7 Erickson, Robert .227 22-13 44 8 10 2 0 0 12 12 .273 5 2 5 0 .327 1 2 6-8 75 10 1 .988
33 Hoier, Camden .185 28-13 54 8 10 0 1 0 7 12 .222 1 5 26 0 .267 0 1 1-1 130 10 1 .993
47 Fornos, William .182 7-3 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .182 1 0 2 0 .231 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
5 Shepski, Jack .174 8-7 23 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .217 2 1 5 0 .269 0 0 3-4 19 6 2 .926
36 Zills, Quinn .000 11-0 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
38 Borck, Kamrin .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Nyasende, Nicolas .000 12-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 6-6 0 0 0 .000
10 Giricz, Joe .000 10-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
Totals .287 47-47 1534 346 440 84 19 17 283 613 .400 185 85 330 8 .388 24 24 205-248 1193 486 54 .969
Opponents .260 47-47 1560 262 405 89 8 17 240 561 .360 172 89 273 25 .363 16 15 51-63 1180 417 77 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Skolmar, Jordan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
6 Sutker, Josh 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
28 Lopez, Elias 2.70 3-0 6 2 1 0-0 0 23.1 22 11 7 5 16 7 0 0 .239 0 1 1 1 0
31 Brzezinski, Zach 3.60 4-0 12 10 1 1-0 1 55.0 51 24 22 15 34 12 1 2 .242 0 6 2 2 1
24 Pate, Kellen 3.86 7-3 14 10 1 0-0 1 70.0 63 40 30 26 61 16 1 4 .235 6 12 0 4 3
29 Hamilton, AJ 4.18 5-2 12 8 4 0-0 0 66.2 72 38 31 14 36 10 3 2 .276 4 20 0 2 4
23 Jackson, JJ 4.18 2-1 8 6 0 0-0 2 32.1 35 18 15 17 23 3 2 1 .265 5 5 1 0 1
17 Williamson, Eric 4.41 0-1 11 3 0 0-0 1 16.1 10 10 8 11 12 3 0 0 .179 1 4 0 1 1
11 Shah, Aagam 4.57 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 20 13 11 7 15 8 0 0 .241 3 8 0 0 1
15 Babich, Max 4.76 2-0 12 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 22 15 12 20 21 5 0 1 .250 5 6 0 1 2
44 Martin, Kaleb 4.97 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 12.2 14 9 7 5 5 2 0 1 .275 3 0 0 1 0
8 Hoffman, Jayden 5.19 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 11 12 10 11 11 3 0 1 .180 2 4 0 0 0
10 Giricz, Joe 6.38 1-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 18.1 25 15 13 9 14 4 0 1 .309 2 3 0 1 1
99 Morton, Caden 9.39 0-3 9 0 0 0-0 1 15.1 22 17 16 7 11 6 1 1 .328 0 7 0 1 1
34 Langjahr, Luke 9.82 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 5 4 3 1 0 0 0 .400 1 3 0 1 0
30 Davis, Morgan 13.75 0-4 7 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 24 30 28 17 10 8 0 3 .324 5 9 0 1 0
32 Wilson, Caleb 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 .455 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.96 29-18 137 47 7 3 7 397.2 405 262 219 172 273 89 8 17 .260 38 89 4 16 15
Opponents 6.89 18-29 151 47 3 1 5 393.1 440 345 301 185 330 84 19 17 .287 20 85 15 24 24



2025 Milwaukee School of Engineering Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Mayberry, Kyle 95 94 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
25 Franks, Jake 90 89 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fornos, William 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Zills, Quinn 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
99 Morton, Caden 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Williamson, Eric 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Hoffman, Jayden 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Shah, Aagam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
38 Borck, Kamrin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Martin, Kaleb 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Hoier, Camden 141 130 10 1 .993 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bosque, Christian 327 291 32 4 .988 8 40 8 .833 14 0
7 Erickson, Robert 86 75 10 1 .988 0 11 4 .733 4 0
23 Jackson, JJ 85 66 18 1 .988 4 2 2 .500 0 0
28 Lopez, Elias 119 114 3 2 .983 14 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Stried, Joe 209 79 122 8 .962 16 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hamilton, AJ 22 6 15 1 .955 1 9 3 .750 0 0
13 Le, AJ 83 73 6 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Skolmar, Jordan 58 55 0 3 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kalitowski, Jack 211 56 141 14 .934 21 0 0 — 0 0
31 Brzezinski, Zach 15 3 11 1 .933 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
24 Pate, Kellen 14 4 9 1 .929 0 4 2 .667 0 0
5 Shepski, Jack 27 19 6 2 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Claas, Charlie 107 20 79 8 .925 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Babich, Max 6 2 3 1 .833 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Giricz, Joe 5 2 2 1 .800 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
30 Davis, Morgan 2 1 0 1 .500 0 5 2 .714 0 0
32 Wilson, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
34 Langjahr, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
6 Sutker, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Nyasende, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1733 1193 486 54 .969 82 102 24 .810 18 0
Opponents 1674 1180 417 77 .954 33 410 80 .837 29 0


